
2024 University of Illinois Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-31   Conf: 7-15   Home: 3-12   Away: 10-9   Neutral: 8-10
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (344), Opp (331)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (6)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Berkmeyer (3), Ryniec (2), Malott (1), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-130),
Berkmeyer (33-51), Wiles (22-31), McQueen (18-25), Malott (8-10), Bower (5-8), Ryniec (4-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Ryono, Kelly .348 52-52 184 37 64 17 1 10 32 113 .614 11 4 29 3 .395 1 2 10-13 86 3 0 1.000
12 Ryniec, Abby .336 51-49 140 10 47 6 1 1 29 58 .414 16 5 24 1 .422 0 2 1-1 13 1 1 .933
5 Caryl, Adisyn .335 52-51 155 26 52 10 0 1 25 65 .419 13 5 14 5 .398 3 2 0-2 51 85 12 .919
31 Ward, Megan .323 52-52 161 31 52 7 1 0 20 61 .379 5 1 19 0 .345 1 4 3-5 71 102 17 .911
26 Berkmeyer, Paige .313 52-49 144 18 45 6 0 7 37 72 .500 22 7 20 2 .423 2 1 2-2 204 30 5 .979
24 Meade, Stevie .296 52-52 152 34 45 8 0 4 17 65 .428 25 5 16 1 .410 1 11 4-5 65 3 4 .944
23 Malott, Sydney .283 49-46 127 19 36 7 0 2 24 49 .386 23 1 30 1 .390 3 3 0-0 146 28 10 .946
45 Starks, Serena .260 52-49 127 29 33 3 1 0 6 38 .299 10 0 17 1 .314 0 4 4-6 91 2 1 .989
19 Donahue, Eileen .221 44-36 95 9 21 2 0 1 14 26 .274 8 3 15 1 .296 2 2 1-1 193 7 3 .985
1 Hunkins, Reese .500 7-0 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
16 Cady, Ella .250 4-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
4 Debevec, Gabrielle .216 42-15 51 14 11 1 0 0 8 12 .235 2 4 12 0 .298 0 4 1-2 37 20 5 .919
33 Avila, Yazzy .133 14-14 30 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .133 3 1 5 0 .235 0 2 0-0 29 18 2 .959
21 Mosley, Delaney .111 24-3 27 0 3 0 0 0 5 3 .111 0 0 8 0 .111 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
40 Howard, Zoie .000 38-0 4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-3 2 0 0 1.000
9 Miller, Alaina .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .296 52-52 1403 245 415 67 4 26 219 568 .405 138 37 211 15 .371 13 37 27-40 1012 342 67 .953
Opponents .314 52-52 1416 301 445 90 11 57 275 728 .514 147 43 230 5 .392 13 32 45-65 1034 425 67 .956

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
11 McQueen, Tori 3.45 12-16 38 26 15 2-1 2 178.2 188 100 88 40 162 33 8 32 .268 5 19 0 5 18
22 Bower, Briana 4.83 2-3 13 5 1 0-0 0 37.2 48 33 26 18 23 9 0 4 .304 11 1 0 1 3
30 Wiles, Lauren 6.22 7-12 34 21 2 0-1 0 113.2 181 140 101 76 43 42 3 14 .358 9 23 0 7 11
6 Hooker, Juliana 17.18 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 28 28 18 13 2 6 0 7 .549 6 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.83 21-31 91 52 18 3 2 337.1 445 301 233 147 230 90 11 57 .314 31 43 0 13 32
Opponents 3.74 31-21 106 52 15 6 7 344.2 415 245 184 138 211 67 4 26 .296 27 37 0 13 37



2024 University of Illinois Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Ryono, Kelly 89 86 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Mosley, Delaney 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Bower, Briana 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 5 3 .625 0 0
40 Howard, Zoie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Cady, Ella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hooker, Juliana 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
45 Starks, Serena 94 91 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Donahue, Eileen 203 193 7 3 .985 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 Berkmeyer, Paige 239 204 30 5 .979 1 33 18 .647 3 1
33 Avila, Yazzy 49 29 18 2 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
23 Malott, Sydney 184 146 28 10 .946 6 8 2 .800 1 0
24 Meade, Stevie 72 65 3 4 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ryniec, Abby 15 13 1 1 .933 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
5 Caryl, Adisyn 148 51 85 12 .919 5 0 0 — 0 0
4 Debevec, Gabrielle 62 37 20 5 .919 2 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ward, Megan 190 71 102 17 .911 6 0 0 — 0 0
11 McQueen, Tori 19 6 11 2 .895 1 18 7 .720 0 0
30 Wiles, Lauren 32 3 25 4 .875 1 22 9 .710 0 0
1 Hunkins, Reese 5 2 2 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Miller, Alaina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1421 1012 342 67 .953 35 90 40 .692 6 1
Opponents 1526 1034 425 67 .956 55 54 26 .675 12 1


